

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI

NO. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2022/school 469

DATED: 08 /08/2022

C136

To,

Sh. Sanjeev Rathi (Principal), Kanwal Bharti Public School, RZ-219, Street no-18E, Sadh Nagar Palam Colony, New Delhi – 110045

Subject: Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o Kanwal Bharti Public School Located at RZ-219, Street no-18E, Sadh Nagar Palam Colony, New Delhi – 110045.

Sir,

Please refer to Later no- Nil Dated – 06/07/2022 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is to inform you that the above said premises was visited by the officer concerned of this department on 27/07/2022 in the presence of Sh. Sanjeev Rathi (Principal) to see the compliance of the shortcomings communicated vide this office letter no. F.6/DFS/MS/2019/SZ/6423 dated 28/10/2019 and found that the shortcomings are still not fully complied and further the approach road to the school has been blocked by erecting the fancing around the electric transformer. You are requested to comply all the shortcomings under intimation of this department.

In view of the above FSC from fire safety point of view cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

(Sunil Chaudhary) Dy. Chief Fire Officer Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:-

Directorate of Education Old Secretariat Delhi – 110054

C/30

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEAD QUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI – 110001

No. F6/DFS/MS/2019/SZ/ 6423

Dated:

28/10/15

To,

The Headmaster,

Kanwal Bharati Public School,

RZ-E-219, Street No. 18E, Sadhnagar,

Palam Colony, New Delhi-110045.

Subject: Renewal of Fire safety Certificate in r/o Kanwal Bharati Public School, RZ-E-219, Street No. 18E, Sadhnagar, Palam Colony, New Delhi-110045.

Sir,

This is in reference to your letter no. Nil dated 2.9.2019 on the subject cited above. In this connection, it is to inform you that above said school building have been inspected by the officer concerned of this department on 16.10.2019 in presence of Sh. Sanjeev Rathee (Headmaster) to see the fire safety arrangements provided there in.

During the course of inspection it has been observed that the School building consist of two blocks namely Block No.1 & 2, comprised of ground plus three upper floors. The following shortcomings have been observed:-

- 1. 8 Nos. ABC Fire extinguishers are provided but not refilled/updated.
- 2. First Hose Reel is provided at each floor but found non functional.
- 4. Fire pump capacity 450 LPM at terrace level provided, but found non functional.

In view of the above shortcomings fire safety certificate cannot be renewed at this stage. You are thus advised to rectify the shortcomings under intimation to this department for consideration of Fire safety Certificate.

Yours faithfully, (Rajesh Panwar) Dy. Chief Fire Officer Ph. 011-26189168

Copy to:-

1. The Director (Education) GNCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, New delhi-110054.